# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Alessi	06/09/2003
Alberto Gabriel Mendoza Padial	06/09/2003
HL Courtland Whited	06/09/2003
Jennifer Phelan Hernandez	06/09/2003
James A. Stikeleather	06/09/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROSSGEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC
Street Address:	4023 Tampa Road, Suite 2400
City:	Oldsmar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10386121

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4127418400 Phone:

Email: jhayes@ferencelaw.com Correspondent Name: Ference & Associates LLC

Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	820.020-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III

**PATENT** 501331119 **REEL: 025196 FRAME: 0780**  Total Attachments: 1

source=820-020-CIP-Assignment-Executed-06092003#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025196 FRAME: 0781

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. Alessi, Alberto Gabriel Mendoza Padial, HL Courtland Whited, Jennifer Phelan Hernandez and James A. Stikeleather have invented new and useful improvements in a "SYSTEM FOR PUBLISHING CONTENT ON A PORTABLE DIGITAL STORAGE MEDIUM" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 03/11/2003 as United States Application No. 10/386,121.

And whereas, CROSSGEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC., a Florida company, having a place of business at Oldsmar, Florida 34677, (hereinafter called CROSSGEN), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CROSSGEN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to CROSSGEN, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that CROSSGEN may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CROSSGEN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.

6/8/03	May Shart	(L.S.)
DATE	Mark A. Alessi	(=====)
c/9/03		(L.S.)
DATE	Alberto Gabriel Mendoza Padial	<i>,</i>
6-9-03 DATE	HL Courtland Whited	(L.S.)
6 9 03 DATE	Jennier Phelan-Hernandez	(L.S.)
6/8/03/7 DATE	James & Stikeleather	(L.S.)
Attorney Dock	et No. 18206.5	

**RECORDED: 10/26/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025196 FRAME: 0782